I\
X o [t
<
4 ™
0
2N S -1
ﬁS & =
> EE
= T —
Ul 5 T
=1 & 1
*3 g /\
D S
o R
@ b
] E;E
B
15
e

o

) oA — A =S FNUTINAACTHESARIBON S —OF

p
EBESES%E Inauiry
EBTETEER

City Development Planning Division

38 - INAHEEE SR

New Transportation
/ Bus Promotion Section

& 0285-22-9293
AWUTIT>—@

OOYAMA TAXI

1=

HE 5

EHIZ RSB | FHEDMBEEEE (B 25-56611)

(2%65& - 9:00~19:00 [EAKB : A& (RED

= = ABEB% (H—/\RN0roca) O B = ENALOEE E N 5 e

1718 : 4,200A 318 :12,000R BiRNR, TYY ENR2ETHAY 100 HOBBNRROFTIVE | BAEECONEEDHIBIC
e | 618 :15000m ~ 121A :28,000M 11%BY 100M% : 1,0008 64118500 NANG. 100M@31% T | S0t 100m 9.
B8 200m w5 (P SR AT . 200/% : 2,000/ EURENTEFT,

égﬁ :13’888 H 13225 222'888 = BN THS LS —/NZD (EATEMEERTLET) | BEEFIE (SHBEETE-

B :13.000 3 R 125,000 3 (E8) HEEER (50U - 5OY). LNEARTHOY M5 | snmemensgy s FETIE RS S

INSAE - BBl E 100 FUFLERBE, NSELE 108 2,700 &3 378 6,000 H A - HNRMBEROBEA Tl BoTEANTEET, ZOYBORYHEICE FIE) DIFREBBOLE T,
L WE 18ICDE 22 % THRN 6HA: 7500H 1208 114,000 M FELTHEYFE A, MRTEEEA.

Commuter passes ticket sales office : Machinoeki Shikisaikan

Open:Tuesday to Sunday AM9:00~PM7:00

B 0285-22-0947
- /

Asge Fares All-line passes “O-bus noroca” Coupon Tickets Mobile Coupon Tickets Transit Tickets For those with disabilities
LI 200yen emonth 15000yen  12monih 28.000yen (ot af 11100 yen ket S00ven | o e oneler pevesy | orthose win dsaoli end
65 years old xCommuting to school R 2,000 yen A (Asetof 6x public buses at a discount e

Gunior h\gh school, high school, college or university) (A set of 11x200 yen tickets) 100yen tickets) of 100 yen. Please show your disability
Elementary school 100yen émggm 1 2888;/22 12?82&: 122888522 i?p‘d onboard buses You can purchase %Cannot be used to handbook (a physical disability

students. people over 65| #Up t0 2 people uncer sementary : : Uinetcounter clockuise, dockuiserand | ~Orpus: UNE oficil | aanster betmeer co0aNiee | handaook or & mesia sty

or those with disabilities gizfgfeanfgn?a’fjffh;%‘?g? person égggm %%88522 12282% 12888522 Jonan Shinshimin Byoin Line. account on the Jonan Loop Line. handbook) when making payments.
=8B B Bus Stop 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Y1| JWBRERO Oyama Sta. Higashiguchi 7:25 | 8:35 | 9:45 | 10:45 | 11:45 | 12:45 | 14:45 | 15:45 | 16:45 | 17:55 | 19:05 | 20:15| 21:15| Y1
Y2 | RR&ENEI Tokyo Denryoku Mae 7:27 | 8:37 | 9:47 | 10:47 | 11:47 | 12:47 | 14:47 | 15:47 | 16:47 | 17:57 | 19:07 | 20:17 | 21:17 | Y2
Y3 | BIEPTAT Shokokaigisho Mae 7:28 | 8:38 | 9:48 | 10:48 | 11:48 | 12:48 | 14:48 | 15:48 | 16:48 | 17:58 | 19:08 | 20:18 | 21:18 | Y3
Y4 | HERAIBAD Joto Koen Iriguchi 7:29 | 8:39 | 9:49 | 10:49 | 11:49 | 12:49 | 14:49 | 15:49 | 16:49 | 17:59 | 19:09 | 20:19 | 21:19 | Y4
IJ\ Y5 | AN\ Yaohan Minami 7:30 | 8:40 | 9:50 | 10:50 | 11:50 | 12:50 | 14:50 | 15:50 | 16:50 | 18:00 | 19:10 | 20:20 | 21:20 | Y5
LLl Y6 | ra#stlde Amagaya Fumikiri Kita 7:31 8:41 9:51 | 10:51 | 11:51 | 12:51 | 14:51 | 15:51 | 16:51 | 18:01 | 19:11 | 20:21 | 21:21 | Y6
Y7 | TEZRREET Doto Ni Kominkan Nishi 7:32 | 8:42 | 9:52 | 10:52 | 11:52 ] 12:52 | 14:52 | 15:52 | 16:52 | 18:02 | 19:12 | 20:22 | 21:22 | Y7
:%R Y8 | PRB|UEEZFFIZR Chuo Fukushi Iryo Senmongakko 7:33 | 8:43 | 9:53 | 10:53 | 11:53 | 12:53 | 14:53 | 15:53 | 16:53 | 18:03 | 19:13 | 20:23 | 21:23 | Y8
ﬁ YO | My &#BIL Amagayashinden Kita 7:35 | 8:45 | 9:55 | 10:55| 11:55| 12:55| 14:55| 15:55| 16:55| 18:05 | 19:15 | 20:25| 21:25 | Y9
Y10| s &HMB Amasgayashinden 7:36 | 8:46 | 9:56 | 10:56 | 11:56| 12:56 | 14:56 | 15:56 | 16:56 | 18:06 | 19:16 | 20:26 | 21:26 | Y10
D Y11| =4 EADO Sachigaoka Iriguchi 7:37 | 8:47 | 9:57 | 10:57 | 11:57 | 12:57 | 14:57 | 15:57 | 16:57 | 18:07 | 19:17 | 20:27 | 21:27 |Y11
@ Y12| I T1)—>979> Komatsu Green Town 7:38 | 8:48 | 9:58 | 10:58 | 11:58 | 12:58 | 14:58 | 15:58 | 16:58 | 18:08 | 19:18 | 20:28 | 21:28 [Y12
Y13| RrBEE Amagaya Kominkan 7:38 | 8:48 | 9:58 | 10:58 | 11:58 | 12:58 | 14:58 | 15:58 | 16:58 | 18:08 | 19:18 | 20:28 | 21:28 | Y13
X Y14| R 8®m Amagaya Minami . 7:39 | 8:49 | 9:59 | 10:59 | 11:59 | 12:59 | 14:59 | 15:59 | 16:59 | 18:09 | 19:19 | 20:29 | 21:29 |Y14
I~ Y15 IWLEEAEIRE Oyama Seikei Geka Naika 6:30 | 7:40 | 8:50 [ 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 15:00 | 16:00| 17:00 | 18:10| 19:20 | 20:30| 21:30 |Y15
/D\ T Y16| BEEEE—FEm Kenei Yokokura Daiichi Jutaku Minami | 6:31 7:41 8:51 | 10:01 | 11:01 | 12:01 | 13:01 | 15:01 | 16:01 | 17:01 | 18:11 | 19:21 | 20:31 | 21:31 | Y16
/A o Y17 KEPER Oya Chugakko 6:32 | 7:42 | 8:52 | 10:02 | 11:02 | 12:02 | 13:02 | 15:02 | 16:02 | 17:02 | 18:12 | 19:22 | 20:32 | 21:32 |Y17
5 |Y18| X8R Oya Kominkan 6:33 | 7:43 | 8:53 | 10:03 | 11:03 | 12:03 | 13:03 | 15:03 | 16:03 | 17:03 | 18:13 | 19:23 | 20:33 | 21:33 | Y18
E 5 [Y19] ZZ¥I3V) - Zw>EEE Soeya Harikyu Seikotsuin 6:34 | 7:44 | 8:54 | 10:04 | 11:04 | 12:04 | 13:04 | 15:04 | 16:04 | 17:04 | 18:14 | 19:24 | 20:34 | 21:34 |Y19
ﬁE £ Y20 RE#BEE Kenei Yokokura Jutaku 6:36 | 7:46 | 8:56 | 10:06| 11:06 | 12:06 | 13:06 | 15:06 | 16:06 | 17:06 | 18:16 | 19:26 | 20:36 | 21:36 | Y20

- |Y21| #BpB3ERT Suzunarijidosha Mae 6:39 | 7:49 | 8:59 [ 10:09 | 11:09| 12:09 ] 13:09 | 15:09 | 16:09| 17:09| 18:19| 19:29 | 20:39 | 21:39 Y21

@ % |Y22| BIsR#ERIAIEPS Kantonokaidai Seimon 6:40 | 7:50 | 9:00 | 10:10 | 11:10 | 12:10 | 13:10| 15:10 | 16:10 | 17:10 | 18:20 | 19:30 | 20:40 | 21:40 Y22

S Y23] EWBAIMUERE Torisen Oyamahigashiten 6:41 7:51 9:01 [ 1011 [ 1111 [ 12201 1311 1511 1611 | 17:11 ] 18:21 | 19:31 | 20:41 | 21:41 |Y23

/J\ U%? Y24 | #EFBARREIL Yokokurashinden Kominkan Kita 6:42 | 7:52 | 9:02 | 10:12 | 11:12 [ 12:12 | 13:12 | 15:12 [ 16:12 | 17:12| 18:22 | 19:32 | 20:42 | 21:42 | Y24
= 1v25| IVLEREARINEHE Oyama Seikei Geka Naika Kita 6:43 | 7:53 | 9:03 | 10:13 | 11:13 [ 12:13 [ 13:13 | 15:13 | 16:13 | 17:13 | 18:23 | 19:33 | 20:43 | 21:45 | Y25

< |v13]| mrB2R8E Amagaya Kominkan 6:44 | 7:54 | 9:04 | 10:14 [ 11:14 [ 12:14 | 13:14 | 15:14 | 16:14 | 17:14 | 18:24 | 19:34 | 20:44 = Y13

ER % Y12| I T1)—>979> Komatsu Green Town 6:44 | 7:54 | 9:04 [ 10:14 | 11:14 [ 12:14 | 13:14 | 15114 | 16:14 | 17:14 | 18:24 | 19:34 | 20:44 Y12
% i Y11| =4 EADO Sachigaoka Iriguchi 6:45 | 7:55 | 9:05 | 10:15| 11:15| 12:15| 13:15| 15:15 | 16:15 | 17:15| 18:25 | 19:35 | 20:45 Y11
S |Y10| 7 B#H Amagayashinden 6:46 | 7:56 | 9:06 | 10:16 | 11:16 | 12:16| 13:16 | 15:16 | 16:16 | 17:16 | 18:26 | 19:36 | 20:46 Y10

D =] YO | Rya#EBIE Amagayashinden Kita 6:47 | 7:57 | 9:07 | 10:17 | 11:17 [ 12:17 | 13:17 | 1517 | 16:17 | 17:17 | 18:27 | 19:37 | 20:47 YO
2 Y8 | PRF|UEESPIFER Chuo Fukushi Iryo Senmongakko | 6:49 | 7:59 | 9:09 [ 10:19 | 11:19 | 12:19| 13:19 | 15:19| 16:19 | 17:19 | 18:29 | 19:39 | 20:49 Y8

T vy7 | £B=\REEFA Doto Ni Kominkan Nishi 6:50 | 8:00 | 9:10 [ 10:20 | 11:20 | 12:20| 13:20| 15:20 | 16:20| 17:20 | 18:30 | 19:40 | 20:50 Y7

Y6 | Mra#stlde Amagaya Fumikiri Kita 6:51 8:07 9:11 | 10:21 | 11:21 ] 12:21 | 13:21 | 15:21 | 16:21 | 17:21 | 18:31 | 19:41 | 20:51 Y6

Y5 | ¥A/\>F8 Yaohan Minami 6:52 | 8:02 | 9:12 [10:22 | 11:22 [ 12:22 | 13:22 | 15:22 | 16:22 | 17:22 | 18:32 | 19:42 | 20:52 Y5

Y4 | WERABAD Joto Koen Iriguchi 6:53 | 8:03 | 9:13 [10:23 | 11:23 ] 12:23 ] 13:23| 15:23| 16:23 | 17:23| 18:33| 19:43 | 20:53 Y4

Y3 | B®IREPAI Shokokaigisho Mae 6:54 | 8:04 | 9:14 [ 10:24 | 11:24 | 12:24 | 13:24 | 15:24 | 16:24 | 17:24 | 18:34 | 19:44 | 20:54 Y3

Y2 | BR&EHET Tokyo Denryoku Mae 6:55 | 8:05 | 9:15 [ 10:25 | 11:25| 12:25] 13:25| 15:25| 16:25| 17:25| 18:35| 19:45 | 20:55 Y2

Y1 | JWBREO Oyama Sta. Higashiguchi 7:05 | 8:15 | 9:25 | 10:32 | 11:32 | 12:32 | 13:32 | 15:32 | 16:32 | 17:35| 18:45 | 19:55 | 21:02 Y1

INUBRR O~ B " RRET. BIRAERANIEFT. $#HaBBERIBaE%E CHRAOE. TEEABURLHETIBE LS,




